EUREKA COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$23.40 Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$58.40 MIKE KINCADE 2018-235198

06/04/2018 08:16 AM

Pgs=3

ASSESSOR PARCEL NO. 009-330-21 NOTE: Deed prepared by Grantor below.

NAME: Mike Kincade

ADDRESS: 4720 Loch Lomond Dr CITY/ST/ZIP: Campichael, CA 95608

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO (GRANTEE): MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO (GRANTEE):

NAME: Anthony Kennedy

ADDRESS: 2701 Ave of the Stars CITY/ST/ZIP: Pahrump, Nv 89060



LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Grantor (Seller) whose name(s) is/are. Mike Kincade Does conveys and specially warrants to: Anthony Kennedy Grantee, the following described real property free of encumberances created by the Grantor, situated in: Eureka County, Nevada

Eureka Mining District; 1/2 Int in Adelpi Claim, Mineral Survey No. 80, Patent No. 6261 and; Sea King Mineral Survey 240, Patent No. 5793 Witness Whereof, my hand has been set on Signature in line above Print on line above State of California, County of Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature on line above

Print on line above

Signature (seal)

A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of Sacrando	
On Date before me, T	Gero Davis Dotary Loublis, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Here insert Name and Tide of the Officer
personally appeared ///ke	incode
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
T. GUNN DAVIS COMM. # 2110157 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA O SACRAMENTO COUNTY	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
Comm. Expires MAY 4, 2019 Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	s information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of the	is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	e Po amusty Deed
Document Date:	Number of Pages;
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Cianaria Nama
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	_ Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

©2016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 009-330-2/ b) c)
	d) 2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res. b) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l Date of Recording:
	9) Agricultural h) Mobile Home Notes: 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due
	4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS.375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
	Signature ANTON LENNEY Capacity ELANTON
,	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Name MINTE MACHE Address: 4-720 COLH COMONDOR. City: APMICHAEL State: C9 Zip 97 608
	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Print Name: Escrow #
	City: State: Zip:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)